TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM837333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialists on Call, LLC		01/06/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access TeleCare, LLC	
Street Address:	1717 Main St	
Internal Address:	Suite 5850	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97571380	ACCESS TELECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic Address Line 1: 500 8th St. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Specialists On Call, LLC - 2023.01.06 - Amendment (Name Change) (DE)#page1.tif
source=Specialists On Call, LLC - 2023.01.06 - Amendment (Name Change) (DE)#page2.tif
source=Specialists On Call, LLC - 2023.01.06 - Amendment (Name Change) (DE)#page3.tif
source=Specialists On Call, LLC - 2023.01.06 - Amendment (Name Change) (DE)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0265

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPECIALISTS ON CALL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPECIALISTS ON CALL, LLC" TO
"ACCESS TELECARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

3289328 8100 SR# 20230056818

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Madriel, Successivy of States

Authentication: 202443823

Date: 01-06-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0266 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:21 PM 01/06/2023 FILED 03:21 PM 01/06/2023 SR 20230056818 - File Number 3289328

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SPECIALISTS ON CALL, LLC

Dated: January 6, 2023

The undersigned, as an authorized person, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of Specialists on Call, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Specialists on Call, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is therefore amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Access TeleCare, LLC."

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

SPECIALISTS ON CALL, LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: 60 Christopher M. Gallagher, M.D.

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0268



Date: October 20, 2022

NAME RESERVATION

NAME RESERVED: ACCESS TELECARE, LLC

JURISDICTION: DELAWARE

RESERVED FOR: CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

EXPIRATION DATE: February 17, 2023

RESERVATION#: 7094037

108 Lakeland Ave, Suite B Dover, DE 19901

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 09/06/2023